## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Tsang-Lang LIN | 06/25/2011     |
| Tsan-Yao CHEN  | 06/24/2011     |
| Chiun-Yi WU    | 06/20/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road |  |
| City:           | Hsinchu                       |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30013                         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13173761 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: Celine Jimenez Crowson
Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89411-0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Roberts

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

13173761

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0698

## ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s)   |   | (1)                            | TSANG-LANG LIN  | (5)   |  |
|--|---|--------------------------------|---|---|--|
|  |   | (2)                            | TSAN-YAO CHEN   | ( <del>6</del> )  |  |
|  |   | (3)                            | CHIUN-YI WU   | (7)   |  |
|  |   | (4)                            |   | (8)   |  |
|  |   |                                | In consideration of the good an<br>undersigned, the undersigned a<br>transfer and set over to   | d valuable considerations paid to each of the<br>agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,  |  |
| (9)  | (9) Name of Assignee (  |                                | NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY   |   |  |
| (10) State of incorporation of<br>Assignee   |   | (10)                           | Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |   |  |
| (11)   | (11) Address of Assignee  |                                | of 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30013 R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as                        |   |  |
| (12) Identification of invention, such<br>as Tifle, Case Number or<br>Foreign Application Number   |   | such (12)                      | A NOVEL NANOCATALYSTS STRUCTURE, PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF  |   |  |
|  |   | *                              | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the<br>United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries<br>corresponding thereto or based thereon. |   |  |
| (13)   | Date(s) of Signing of<br>Declaration  | (13)                           | on  |   |  |
| 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |   |                                |   |   |  |
| decla<br>obtair  | <ol> <li>The undersigned a<br/>red concerning this applications evidence and going for</li> </ol> | ion or contini                 | sation or division thereof and to co  | connection with any interference which may be operate with the Assignee in every way possible in  |  |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  |   |                                |   |   |  |
| State  | The undersigned ags patent to the Assignee.   | gree(s) to pe                  | rform all affirmative acts which ma   | by be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United   |  |
| Assio  | its of the United States resulting, as Assignee of the en   | fling from sa<br>tire interest | id application or any division or div   | rissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters<br>isions or continuing applications thereof to the said<br>s (they have) full right to convey the entire interest<br>riflict herewith. |  |
| The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:  000025021  • The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:  |   |                                |   |   |  |
| the p  | ower to insert on this assign<br>of the United States Patent                                      | nment any fi<br>and Trademi    | rither identification which may be<br>ark Office for recordation of this do   | necessary or desirable in order to comply with the current.   |  |
| Date:  | June 25, 2011 8   | ignature of l                  | nventor 1   |   |  |
| Date:  | 281.6.24 8  | lignature of t                 |   | <del>&gt; Uww</del>   |  |
| Date:  | 2011-6-20 s   | lignature of I                 | nventor 3 <u> Arikun-Ti W</u>   | <u>N</u>  |  |
| Date:  | :   | Signature of I                 | nventor 4   |   |  |
| Date   | :   | Signature of I                 | nventor 5   |   |  |

112 2522014 - \$19255 - A.331